deemed that the Board and the Acting Superintendent have entered into a new employment

contract.

1. Salary. The Board shall provide the following salary as part of the Acting

Superintendent’s compensation: The Board shall pay the Acting Superintendent an annual

salary of two hundred nine thousand dollars ($209,000.00). This salary shall be paid to

the Acting Superintendent in accordance with the schedule of salary payments in effect

for other certified employees and shall be subject to all standard and voluntary payroll

deductions. This amount shall supersede and be in lieu of any compensation set forth in

[...]

The Board shall provide the following salary as part of the

Superintendent’s compensation:

a. For the 2021-2022 contract year (defined as the date on which this

Agreement is approved by the Board through June 30, 2022), the

Board shall pay the Superintendent an annual salary of one hundred

ninety thousand dollars ($190,000.00).

b. Effective July 1, 2022 and each July 1* ofthis EmploymentContract

term, the Superintendentshall receive a 3% increase in salary.

2. This annualsalary shall be paid to the Superintendent in accordance with the

schedule of salary payments in effect for other certified employees.